01/25/2023 CDS Cul-De-Sac

/' ( R) Special Request only

—

Laguna Woods Village

EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 1

GATE 10 / CLUBHOUSES 5 & 6

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) :00
Calle Aragon (CDS 29) :01
Avenida Sevilla :02
Santa Maria :02
Moulton Plaza / El Toro Pharmacy :03
Avenida Sosiega :05
Gate 11 Avenida Despacio / Avenida del Sol (R) pHE
Gate 10 :06
Towers (R) mH
Bahia Blanca (Manor 3344-3326) (R)
Monte Hermoso (CDS 334 ) (R) L]
Cabildo :09
Bahia Blanca (Manor 5324-5346) 10
CDS 344-351 (R)

Calle Azul 11
CDS 339 (R)
Punta Alta (Manor 3391-3497) 11
CDS 341 / Clubhouse 5 (R) B
CDS 343 (R)
Manor 3486 (R) B
Bahia Blanca (CDS 353-356) (R)
Phase 5 (R)
Monte Hermoso 14
Manor 3363 (R) BB
Monte Hermoso (CDS 340) 16
Punta Alta (Manor 3368-5372) 16
Algarrobo (Manor 5369)

Clubhouse 6 17
CDS 336-335 (R) NS4
Manor 5368 top of Hill (R) Bk
Bahia Blanca West :20
Cabildo

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/25/2023 CDS Cul-De-Sac
( R) Special Request only
/ /

Laguna Woods Village
EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 1 CONTINUED

DESIGNATED ROUTE

Avenida Sosiega :21
Towers 23
Gate 10 25
Gate 11 Avenida Despacio / Avenida del Sol (R) B4
Moulton Plaza
El Toro / OCTA Bench :38
CVS 40
Transfer Point to Wellness
Calle de La Plata 42
**Taj Mahal (Drop Off Only) PR Pick-ups are permitted at time of the VK]
Calle de La Louisa (Medical Buildings) Drop-off.
Trader Joe's 45
Health Center Dr. enter Gate 2 46
Via Estrada (CDS 21 - 24) 48
Calle Aragon (CDS 39-30) :50
Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point)
£ . T ;?:: “L,? SN @ ET

WA
ﬁ . Hothoods@

S a0 Josquin Prothero Maobile Estates
}iﬁe m laryﬁa@oal Bartiora o
1 Goodwill of

wun
2 "w“"“\l r

M CDU'MId 5 Q Orange County

S
e gl
RU SDress for Lesse Sk, 5
, o

Zﬁ-rJ-S-JlEur;lurQ NS

it Cd
LAY §

- Calle Azul

The Coffee Bean

&Tea Leaf
- The Regcncyo Q Q
o f

£ \z\@ov
rker 55@.
A $
3
Gate 9 - Laguna Woods & T
] & ol H
qé' e« Seagun P D & £ # o
i g H 5 McCormick & =

il - Fulkwart ™ # aF i - & 3 i, S L

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/25/2023 CDS Cul-De-Sac

/ ' ( R) Special Request only
—/

\

Laguna Woods Village’

EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 2

GATE 7/ TOWERS TO STATER BROS.

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA DESIGNATED ROUTE
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) (N[0l [Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)
Calle Aragon (CDS 29) O |Calle Aragon (CDS 29) 0:31
Lutheran Church / OCTA Bench (R) Lutheran Church / OCTA Bench (R)
Gate 7 Calle Sonora I | Gate 7 Calle Sonora 0:35
Via Vista (CDS 303) VRIS |Via Vista (CDS 303) 0:35
Via Buena Vista (CDS 318-321) <=|(R) Via Buena Vista (CDS 318-321) <=»{(R)
Via Carrizo (Manor 5439-5430) (R[Sl |Via Carrizo (Manor 5439-5430) 0:36
Paseo Del Lago E. (CDS 377-367) VN[l |Paseo Del Lago E. (CDS 377-367) 0:36
Towers Towers 0:30
Paseo Del Lago W. (CDS 365-359) NN |Paseo Del Lago W. (CDS 365-359) 0:41
Via Carrizo (CDS 328) Via Carrizo (CDS 328)
San Amadeo (Manor 3312 - 3238) =>(( R) JSMA |San Amadeo (Manor 3312 - 3238) =¥|( R ) ‘¥
San Amadeo (CDS 327-326) =>((R) San Amadeo (CDS 327-326) =»|(R)
San Amadeo (CDS 333-329) =»> San Amadeo (CDS 333-329) A
Via Carrizo (CDS 324-322) (PR |Via Carrizo (CDS 324-322) 0:44
Via Vista (Manor 3181-3184) Il |Via Vista (Manor 3181-3184) 0:46
Calle Sonora ( Manor 3019 & 3011) Calle Sonora ( Manor 3019 & 3011)
Via Serena North & South (CDS 305-317)( R ) Via Serena North & South (CDS 305-317) |( R))
(CDS 304) (R) (CDS 304) (R)
Gate 7 Calle Sonora Nkl | Gate 7 Calle Sonora 0:48
Presbyterian Church (R) Presbyterian Church (R)
***Stater Bros. / Rite Aid Drop Off Only|( R ) Je¥&R |***Stater Bros. / Rite Aid Drop Off Only [( R) JSBsX
El Toro Rd &8 |IE| Toro Rd 0:53
Calle Aragon (9228 |Calle Aragon 0:54
Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 7@ |Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 0:57

***Stater Bros. / Rite Aid (Pick-ups are permitted if bus is at Drop off area).

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



CDS Cul-De-Sac

/ ( R) Special Request only
—

\

Laguna Woods Village®

01/25/2023

0 Laguna Woods Golf Club

B By

S 6 -
Waods 1
Laguna Weods,
CA 92637
N
1
9 Saddlets
The Coffee Bean f Mes
5598-5518 W & Tea Leaf 3- H
", Paseo Del % 55;
% #

$
# ] A
P S
iate 9 - Laguna'oods | = L ) # ‘
i ] & oo o f # =
i Y B td f g E
7 - = c:"n = - } f

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/25/2023

CDS Cul-De-Sac
( R) Special Request only

e

\

Laguna Woods Village’

EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 4

GATE 5/ CLUBHOUSE 4

DESIGNATED ROUTE
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)

ETA DESIGNATED ROUTE
(KO0} Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)

Calle Aragon (CDS 29)

(V0K Calle Aragon (CDS 29)

Gate 5

(WM Gate 5

Avenida Sevilla (CDS 201)

(W0l Avenida Sevilla (CDS 201)

Via Puerta (CDS 216 2nd Level)

WRU[6l \Via Puerta (CDS 216 2nd Level)

Via Puerta (CDS 217-206)

M0l VVia Puerta (CDS 217-206)

Via Puerta (CDS 212 )

Via Puerta (CDS 212 )

Via Puerta (CDS 213 Top Of the Hill)

Via Puerta (CDS 213 Top Of the Hill)

Via Puerta (CDS 213-209)

Via Puerta (CDS 213-209)

Ronda Granada (CDS 211)

Ronda Granada (CDS 211)

Via Mariposa East (CDS 208-215)

Via Mariposa East (CDS 208-215)

Via Mariposa West (CDS 226-221)

Via Mariposa West (CDS 226-221)

Clubhouse 4

Clubhouse 4

Via Mariposa West (CDS 223-218)

Via Mariposa West (CDS 223-218)

( (
Via Mariposa West (CDS 220-219 (R) Via Mariposa West (CDS 220-219
Via Mariposa West (CDS 202-204) Via Mariposa West (CDS 202-204)
Via Mariposa West (CDS 203) (R) Via Mariposa West (CDS 203) (R)
Gate 5 Gate 5
Gate 1 Gate 1

Calle Aragon

Calle Aragon

Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)

Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday

Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/25/2023 CDS Cul-De-Sac

/ ( R) Special Request only
—

\

Laguna Woods Village®

Z405-2904WIa . 00 e,
o R b, e,
Mariposa West ot b %

", Eavanaugh

*I"F' .'..\\-“‘\-.-:'-._- f"'n-
(32134 Via Puerta
b b
o
ol RN e MNursi
7 :
5
‘?3“ =
,,-f'; a Granada
..J
Ashley HomeStor
L
L5
A i
Laguna Hills Civic Eenter@
theran Church
of the Cross BJ's Restaurant Q
Saint Nicholas Church & Brewhouse
¢ Mother's Markel@ Honda gy, Lag
=
; : ,
arden Itaiiun@ _ 2(5) 23522 Paseo De Valencia oy
& Mord
b
. Mﬁ*‘}&
&l 0 9 ] L+
5 4%‘ Wells Fargo Banke

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/25/2023 CDS Cul-De-Sac

/ ' ( R) Special Request only
—/

\

Laguna Woods Village’

EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 5

CLUBHOUSE 3

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA DESIGNATED ROUTE

Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) (W00l Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)
Calle Aragon (CDS 29) (V0N Calle Aragon (CDS 29)

Gate 1 (X Gate 1

Gate 5 (VI Gate 5

Via Mariposa East (CDS 205-207) WHVCl \/ia Mariposa East (CDS 205-207)
Via Mariposa East (CDS 206/217) ( R) JKsIE VVia Mariposa East (CDS 206/217) (R)
Via Mariposa East (CDS 208-2015) (R) JSKSY@ \Via Mariposa East (CDS 208-2015) (R)
Avenida Sevilla (CDS 201-204) (WHV*l Avenida Sevilla (CDS 201-204)
Gate 5 Gate 5

Gate 1 (P Gate 1

Avenida Carmel (CDS 28-18) (K Avenida Carmel (CDS 28-18)
Avenida Sevilla (CDS 1-2) (P Avenida Sevilla (CDS 1-2)
Avenida Castilla (CDS 41-50 N Avenida Castilla (CDS 41-50
Avenida Sevilla ( CDS 5-1) (NIl Avenida Sevilla ( CDS 5-1)

Calle Aragon (CDS 29-35 (Al Calle Aragon (CDS 29-35

Calle Cadiz (CDS 16-14) (Kl Calle Cadiz (16-14)

Avenida Sevilla (CDS 6-8) (J W Avenida Sevilla (CDS 6-8)
Clubhouse 3 (VICH Clubhouse 3

Calle Aragon (0lpI0ll Calle Aragon

Avenida Majorca (CDS 67-62) ((lPX W Avenida Majorca (CDS 67-62)
Avenida Sevilla (CDS 9-10) (0l M Avenida Sevilla (CDS 9-10)

Calle Aragon (CDS 40-30) ((lZ:M Calle Aragon (CDS 40-30)
Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point ) (M Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point )

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/25/2023

CDS Cul-De-Sac
( R) Special Request only

LS

\

Laguna Woods Village'

il N,
B AN
e S,

M,

Island Pacific

oo, Seafood Market
o o
% \‘\-"‘:\‘- o
= ;. \‘x\\
= 3 Tacos De Birria @\\‘-\
= - 2 Los Carnales RN
?"5 = | S
2 % Ronda Granada o, o
o ~ 1 :“ “\‘\: gy W
= ~ ---:.—_};“\\R.\ i
o . ‘Hoss
Raising Cane's Q SN
Chicken Fingers \.‘\::'
= iy
In-N-Out Burger Q
@Laguna Woods Golf Club b
I'e -
Eljroro Rd i

Qlive Garden Italian Q

S Jara-t@ ﬂ10‘°
& Brewhouse

Laguna Hills Lawn

o E=Bowling Club
OB263 Mordstrom Hack@
Laguna -
Woods 5 o
2 2 A QB1 “a,
5 808-904 Avenida CarmeliQ

The Coffee Bean

& Tea Leaf
é_l:i"
0 23 min |
%féﬁ
%
L)
=
& o]
s _
. Iglesia Park = i
koo 7 o o
Community Center n Miguel ; 457
&
k’a]g[ema
=
@ = 494 calle Cadiz Q
] £
= =
@ =
1 m 2
McCormick &
3Iub@ 9 Son Mortuaries
The vy at Wellingtono : ool
— [
ganta Barbara Dr __'———______
z 2 Eg PalmTerrace Healthcalg
B ——Em| I EE Da Ving, “. 8 Rehab Centej
t 2 ;.‘l . o - -
sl e o 741 Avenida MajorcalQy
o .
z |58 va® \
e e

%o

ks
MemorialCare@ "fo;,a
Saddleback Medical...

pﬂ‘seo De Va;e

Avey

. 24699-24651
= Calle Aragon

o 9554 Avenida Sevilla
Aliso.C
A Lagunz
q
"SigaS
o gle

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.

Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/25/2023 CDS Cul-De-Sac

/ ( R) Special Request only
—

\

Laguna Woods Village’

EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 6

GATES 1,2, 3,4

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA DESIGNATED ROUTE

Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) R (Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)

Calle Aragon (CDS 30 - 39) WHIEN | Calle Aragon (CDS 30 - 39) 0:31
Via Estrada (CDS 24 - 21) (XY | Via Estrada (CDS 24 - 21) 0:33
Avenida Majorca (CDS 52-61) WHIGY |Avenida Majorca (CDS 52-61) 0:35
Avenida Sevilla (CDS 12-11) WHIGN |Avenida Sevilla (CDS 12-11) 0:36
Ronda Sevilla HIGR |Ronda Sevilla 0:36
CDS 70 (R) ReHsH |CDS 70 ({i9) 0:36
CDS 73 Hers |CDS 73 0:37
CDS 83 Hers |CDS 83 0:37
CDS 85-84 (R) MeHEN |CDS 85-84 [{:9) 0:38
Ronda Mendoza (I8 |Ronda Mendoza 0:38
CDS 82 (R) Mo |CDS 82 (R) ORI
Via Los Altos (CDS 93-91) (0H0N  |Via Los Altos (CDS 93-91) 0:39
CDS 13 (R) MesleN |CDS 13 (R) JoE
Via Alhambra (CDS 94-95) [0 |Via Alhambra (CDS 94-95) 0:40
Via Mendoza (CDS 81) RS |Via Mendoza (CDS 81) 0:44
Avenida Sevilla (CDS 12-11) (R (Avenida Sevilla (CDS 12-11) 0:45
Avenida Majorca (CDS 61-52) WRIGN |Avenida Majorca (CDS 61-52) 0:46
Via Estrada (CDS 21 - 24) (Il |Via Estrada (CDS 21 - 24) 0:49
Calle Aragon (CDS 39-30) 200} |Calle Aragon (CDS 39-30) 0:50
Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point ) (774 |Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 0:52

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/25/2023 CDS Cul-De-Sac

/ ( R) Special Request only
—

\

Laguna Woods Village®

e i L L T,
= & Brewhouse "'l"' %(@‘ _\‘\_\ \‘\.\ &
2 = , [l Yy By
% Mmhe Q § Ronda,, Laguna Hills Mall 9 %’%X\‘_‘-\ N gé%,)?u
A L=]
. Clubhouse Oneg o Q"%%
‘allg 4 =
i % Mordstrom Rack @
Sa ES
@ i
o]
cate®®
4,,% Rargo Banke %e‘%
} %
Saddleback Memorial , Dakbrook Village@
AMedlcat Center... / Marzhalls 9
% 2
%o& ] Ma's House Qizakava
@
H k s
% ey #
% & Paseq ng Valeng Sofi Laguna Hillso
& 2 i
al 8
_ & o
% \?_'a-c’
% &
] f o /
0

The Magtel
Insurans Aliso Park

B Beautiful Med Spi

%

@

United States 9 @

Pastal Service

ot
lington 9
Palm Terrace Healthcare £ l351—2;:3ﬂffl
St & Rehab Center ﬁ? Avenida i
e | E &
% %
% 2
N =
p pillage Apartn
- Madhd '“'ag%e
I
I (3'|e11‘i‘ff““'d"D z Trem, s
T 2 § Alicia Plaza Apa
4 ) ;g If ﬁ% 3 0)863 Ronda Mendoza
i E e} | ’
‘-frf § i l- '%;‘L %f; Laguna H
. X 84433 endo:
1 F=% §, -

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/25/2023 CDS Cul-De-Sac

/ ( R) Special Request only
—

\

Laguna Woods Village’

EASY RIDER WELLNESS ROUTE

COMMERCIAL EAST AND WELLNESS

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA DESIGNATED ROUTE

Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) (HI[08 Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)

Calle Aragon (CDS 29) (VHOER Calle Aragon (CDS 29) 0:31
CVS/Mother's Market RN CVS/Mother's Market 0:35
Hospital (Rear Loop) ( R )MOKeEER Hospital (Rear Loop) §:9] 0:39
Post Office (R) Post Office (R)
Farmers and Merchant Bank (R) Farmers and Merchant Bank (R)
California Bank & Trust (R) California Bank & Trust (R)
Laguna Building (24022 Calle De La Plata) Laguna Building (24022 Calle De La Plata)

Taj Mahal (R) Taj Mahal (R)

Fish House Restaurant / In 'N Out (R) Fish House Restaurant / In 'N Out (R)
Glass Building / Harvard Eye Center P8 Glass Building / Harvard Eye Center 0:42
Memorial Care Center (R) Memorial Care Center (R)
OCTA Transportation Center REN OCTA Transportation Center 0:45
Rehab Center (R) Rehab Center (R)
Oakbrook Village / Marshalls {08 Oakbrook Village / Marshalls 0:50
Trader Joes (278 Trader Joes 0:52
Oakbrook Medical (R) Oakbrook Medical (R)
Medical Arts Building (R) Medical Arts Building (R)
Dental Plaza (R) Dental Plaza (R)
Meridian at Laguna Hills ( Villa Valencia) |(R) Meridian at Laguna Hills ( Villa Valencial ( R)
Laguna Hills City Hall / Medical Building (R) Laguna Hills City Hall / Medical Building| ( R )
Walgreens (R) Walgreens (R)

St George's Episcopal Church (R) St George's Episcopal Church (R)
Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) %[00 Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 0:00

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/25/2023

CDS Cul-De-Sac
( R) Special Request only

\

Laguna Woods Village'

v
King's Fish House QO

= s [y
o B E

el

5 g
N & L
Whoop Axe Throwing Avian Underdogso
2 \:\ Rescue Association
oIt b
& Brewhouse \x\ %,
. Ny N .
Cluhhouse1g Bank of America (with i o N Zep
» ru ATM) . Laguna Hills Ma"@ N % Ankerton Sui‘[eso
\-"\ \‘. =
oTaj Mahal MEedical NN - oti
Center
El Toro Water Distric
2 Kinney €3 i
sociates
akery Cafe 0 i
ed ;fg, il / °Rea =)
<z
e 23 Baad Rufpner Sports @
B Z SE
= 3 Laguna Hill:
(=3 =
e ‘Ec:: ransportation Cente
g. .
5 2
®
= 5 min / 4
7.2 miles Mystic Softwar_[_ao ,/
K S o
/ ."I.’ \\,_,-/'/ ’,’(
& environriigntal Consultingo £ ["'\\ e &
o T - e 5
; i ; / X &
g el # \
% Mo Spouse In The House v o, 1. .
%as A .-Clanngl]{ton
® 99-100 Via EstradalORgs £ e Par
5, 5 e VA
(4] R
o
Services Touching Hands 9 Selfie Booth Co.,
Care Group, Inc Orange County | Photo...
Aliso Park i
Rancho L:
Family De
United States @ y
3 Postal Service o
feat Weliingtano Aliso Creek.-Park rangE et b :':‘. &
M Dalm Terrace Healthrare SR = @2 & & Y

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/25/2023

T

Laguna Woods Village

CDS Cul-De-Sac
( R) Special Request only

EASY RIDER COMMERCIAL ROUTE 1

ALDI / BRAILLE INSTITUTE / MOULTON PLAZA

DESIGNATED ROUTE
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)
Calle Aragon (CDS 29)

El Toro Rd Lutheran / OCTA Bench
Aldi (Willow Tree)

Memorial Care Clinic

Laguna Woods City Hall
Clubhouse 2 /7

Moulton Plaza (El Toro Pharmacy)
SCOS

Administration Building

Calle Sonora (CDS 401-409)

ETA
0:00
0:01

0:02
0:05

(R)
(R)
(R)

(R)

Gate 14

Stater Bro's

Home Depot (R)
Rite Aid (R)

Aldi (Willow Tree)

Pacific Hills / Grace Hills Church
Temple Judea / Methodist Church
Laguna Woods City Hall

Garden Center 2

Saint Nicholas Church bench

El Toro Rd / Gate 1

Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point)

DESIGNATED ROUTE
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)

Calle Aragon (CDS 29)

El Toro Rd Lutheran / OCTA Bench

Aldi (Willow Tree)

Memorial Care Clinic

Laguna Woods City Hall

Clubhouse 2 /7

Moulton Plaza (El Toro Pharmacy)

SCOS

Administration Building

Calle Sonora (CDS 401-409)

Gate 14

Stater Bro's

Home Depot

Rite Aid

Aldi (Willow Tree)

Pacific Hills / Grace Hills Church

Temple Judea / Methodist Church

Laguna Woods City Hall

Garden Center 2

Saint Nicholas Church bench

El Toro Rd / Gate 1

Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point)

Commercial 1 9:00 AM to 9:30AM and 3:30 PM to 5:00 pm

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.

Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/25/2023

CDS Cul-De-Sac
R ) Special Request onl
N/ (R)Sp q y

—

Laguna Woods Village

NPT L 'Y ; T’?q >
s—\\
2 U
b = 2 9
n'é Polly's Pleso m 2
S Restaurant & Bakery z %
2 %
Ao = %% Tacos
R R 5 3 e
e & z Estilo. Gue
=R _spr'ﬁ %% Ronda Gra
1-.9{; ::. =
&é‘
3°
Via Serena C
@Laguna Woods Golf Club
it
g"‘é ) BJ's Restaur
- = & Brewhot
£
c s%q' p Q) Clubhouse 1
Aty lHata ] ‘ I ¥
Geneva
Presbyterian Church
[ z
%.
f= 28 min %q;%
5.9 miles 9 s > i Saddle
5- =
I_m_—g—lm ¢ @bﬁ 3 %
O 3 [2]
o Via Car®®” % Y
& 1, id
& %
é‘\}‘ & o
4 & %
$ o 6 - §
5 b : Iglesia Park g7y = <
) 4 : o i T &
5 8 i Cemmunity Center B Miguel &
g O Calle Sonora Este - b
% = 1 Iglagig
=
: \
SeagyflLn 5 & g’ g
17139-23999 ~ b g =
Calle Sonora Oeste T B 3 ik

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday

Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/25/2023 CDS Cul-De-Sac

( R) Special Request only

Laguna Woods Village
EASY RIDER COMMERCIAL ROUTE 1

ALDI / BRAILLE INSTITUTE / MOULTON PLAZA

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA DESIGNATED ROUTE
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) WHI[0N Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)
Calle Aragon (CDS 29) HokA8 Calle Aragon (CDS 29)

Gate 1 HiPA Gate 1
El Toro Rd Lutheran / OCTA Bench (R) El Toro Rd Lutheran / OCTA Bench | (R)
Garden Center 1 (R) Garden Center 1

Aldi Aldi

Memorial Care Clinic (R) Memorial Care Clinic

Laguna Woods City Hall (R) Laguna Woods City Hall (R)
Clubhouse 2 /7 (R) Clubhouse 2 /7 (R)
Braille Institute (R) Braille Institute (R)

Encore Wellness (Nifty After Fifty) (R)
Moulton Plaza ( El Toro Pharmacy )

Encore Wellness (Nifty After Fifty) (R)
Moulton Plaza ( El Toro Pharmacy )

Florence Sylvester Senior Center (R) Florence Sylvester Senior Center (R)
Clubhouse 7/ 2 (R) Clubhouse 7/ 2 (R)
Garden Center 2 (R) Garden Center 2 (R)
Pacific Hills / Grace Hills Church (R) Pacific Hills / Grace Hills Church (R)
Temple Judea / Methodist Church (R) Temple Judea / Methodist Church

Aldi I Aldi

Laguna Woods City Hall (R) Laguna Woods City Hall

Saint Nicholas Church (R) Saint Nicholas Church (R)

El Toro Rd / Gate 1 (22 E| Toro Rd / Gate 1

Commercial 1 9:30 A.M to 3:30 P.M

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/25/2023 CDS Cul-De-Sac

/ ( ( R) Special Request only

"l-—._-.\

Laguna Woods Village

z
ol Moulton Plaza® g ,
A 2 > Personalize You;’TQ
&
{ 1
. | %
Polly's Pies - \ L] 5 %
ol * Flognce Sylyester £
rant & Bakery Melorial Serior > B Y
a Maria Ay, y %@
Gafden Center 1 H A
-
2 via Pue™® 9
JMJ Consultants, Inc Q Hair by Gabe -
Professional Hair Stylist
&
&
i@
Via Maripos2™
Via Serena
una Woods Village
Cha
f=) 22 min

% 4.3 miles El Toro Rd
- e
2 Saddlebrook Church meNicholas Church

-Laguna Woods - Food...§

Clubhouse 1 g

Laguna Woodseey

(:F .
nber 59 t"% Self Storage . )
s .a\‘ep nnis Shc
Ayres Hotel ¥
Laguna Woods

Geneva San Sebat

in Church
IALDI @ EllToro Road
Marjorie Kinney
El Toro Rd Equestrian Centere o0 hles ®

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday

Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/25/2023 CDS Cul-De-Sac

( R) Special Request only

=

N

Laguna Woods Village

EASY RIDER COMMERCIAL ROUTE 2

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, STATER BROS.

DESIGNATED ROUTE

ETA

DESIGNATED ROUTE

Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) 1Ho0N Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)

Gate 1 (IH0KN Gate 1

El Toro Rd Lutheran / OCTA Bench | (R) El Toro Rd Lutheran / OCTA Bench | (R)
SCOS Building (R) SCOS Building (R)
Ayres Hotel (R) Ayres Hotel (R)
Administration Building Administration Building

Geneva Presbyterian Church (R) Geneva Presbyterian Church (R)
Gate 7 (R) Gate 7 (R)
Via Serena North & South (R) Via Serena North & South (R)
Gate 14 Gate 14

Calle Sonora (CDS 401-409) Calle Sonora (CDS 401-409)

Gate 14 Gate 14

Stater Bros Stater Bros

Home Depot (R) Home Depot (R)
Rite Aid (R) Rite Aid (R)
Stables (R) Stables (R)
Service Center (R) Service Center (R)
Garden Center 2 (R) Garden Center 2 (R)
Pacific Hills / Grace Hills Church (R) Pacific Hills / Grace Hills Church (R)
Temple Judea / Methodist Church | (R) Temple Judea / Methodist Church (R)
Aldi ( Willow Tree ) Aldi ( Willow Tree )

El Toro Rd OCTA Bench (R) El Toro Rd OCTA Bench (R)
Saint Nicholas Church / OCTA Bencli (R) Saint Nicholas Church / OCTA Benchl (R)
Gate 1 Gate 1

Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point)

Commercial 2 9:30 AM to 3:30 PM last run 3:00 PM

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.

Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/25/2023

CDS Cul-De-Sac

/ ( R) Special Request only
—

\

Laguna Woods Village

LI I L Y

% ViaVisita Lutheran Church
of the Cross

s

esp, BUN

P Laguna Woods 9
%i; Self Storage

L]

i
Eﬁcﬂe-

Laguna Woods Village©

<
H
&

4.3 miles
Jersey Mike's Subs fl

ajed

The Coffaé Beah Laguna Country United

o & Tealeaf Methodist Church
| "
ye Gardon “ Carnel H
Center 2 £ Z
Pacific Hills ’Temple s 8
Calvary Chapel %
AL OGrace Hills-Church Zz
%
%
5, 7
% %
Via San Gabriel r%
Iglesia Park 2
Community Center Son Miguel 2z
L O Calle Sonora Este %?,_
z Q
o 2
c %b
<
1 Woods O % L
g 5
3 £

Via San Martine

9 Wisesd : b | . ‘ *PSW%LB

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659

El Toro Rd

Wells Fargo B



	Route 1
	Route 2
	Route 4
	Route 5
	Route 6
	Wellness
	Commercial 1
	Commercial 1.0
	Commercial 2

